

Witness duly sworn on 10.03.2026

Further Examination-in-Chief by Advocate, for plaintiff:

I have produced following documents:

Ex.P.1 : Tax invoice dated 20.03.2023

Ex.P.2 : E-way bill dated 20.03.2023

Ex.P.3 : Legal notice dated 28.09.2024 along
with postal acknowledgment

Ex.P.4 : Non Starter report issued by DLSA, D.K.

I pray for decreeing the suit.

Cross Examination by Advocate for defendant:

Defendant and counsel absent. Hence, cross examination of
PW-1 is deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

R.O.I. & A.C.,

**I Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.**